

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3022 OF 2015

(Application for directions)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2000

State of Uttar Pradesh ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Desh Raj ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (IN DISMISSED MATTER)

It is submitted that above mentioned criminal appeal was dismissed on 29th September, 2000.

It is further submitted that Respondent viz. Desh Raj has forwarded an application through Senior Superintendent, Central Jail, Fatehgarh, Uttar Pradesh raising issue of juvenility v/s 7A(i) of Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2000. In this connection, Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae for preparing the proper application.

It is also submitted that the Amicus Curiae has submitted the application for directions with reference to above mentioned application sent by the applicant. The application has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 3022 of 2015.

It is lastly submitted that original Special Leave Petition-cum-Appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per rules.

The application for directions above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED this the 23rd day of February, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

011, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR