

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.3022 OF 2015

(Application for directions raising issue of Juvenility u/s 7A(i) of the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2000)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESH RAJ ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (in disposed of matter)

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.9.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"State of U.P. remain unrepresented despite service.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned AAG is directed to appear and take instructions."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above a copy of Record of Proceeding dated 21.9.2015 was forwarded to Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Additional Advocate General on 29.9.2015 for compliance and necessary action.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 04th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
011, M.C.Setalvad Block, S.C.I., New Delhi
- 2.Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Advocate
16, Central Lane, 1st Floor
Bengali Mkt, New Delhi

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR