

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3022/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 84/2000

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESH RAJ

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Show the name of Mr. Abhish Kumar, counsel for the
appellant-State in place of Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned AAG in
the cause list. The Registry is directed to serve copy of this
Criminal Misc. Petition upon him.

List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.05.10

18:25:45 IST

Reason: