

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.3022 OF 2015

(Application for directions raising issue of Juvenility u/s 7A(i) of the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2000)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESH RAJ

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (in disposed of matter)

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.5.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Show the name of Mr. Abhishth Kumar, counsel for the appellant-State in place of Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned AAG in the cause list. The Registry is directed to serve copy of this Criminal Misc. Petition upon him.

List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order quoted above, name of Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate was updated for State of Uttar Pradesh and a copy of Criminal Misc. Petition was handed over to him on 17.5.2016.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate has also filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Uttar Pradesh.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of May 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
011, M.C.Setalvad Block, S.C.I., New Delhi
- 2.Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Advocate
16, Central Lane, 1st Floor
Bengali Mkt, New Delhi
- 3.Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D