

ITEM NO.6

IN COURT NO.10 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 3022/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 84/2000
STATE OF U.P. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESH RAJ Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The II Additional Judge, Mainpuri, Uttar Pradesh has not
sent the report as directed vide order dated 05.08.2016.

List the matter after four weeks.

A reminder be sent to the II Additional Judge, Mainpuri,
Uttar Pradesh for compliance of the order dated 05.08.2016.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER